1010 hecuruminio 12 MAR 2002

Attorney Docket No. 020121

06-04-2002

RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RE

Director of Patents and Tradema.

102110655

**Submission type:** X New

3-12-02

Conveyance type:

X Assignment

**Conveying Party(ies):** 

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

**Execution Date** 

First party

Name:

Name:

KOYAMA, Yoshiaki

February 21, 2002

Second party

ARIMURA, Mitsunori

February 22, 2002

Third party

Name:

MITSUUCHI, Kaoru

February 25, 2002

Fourth party

Name:

SHIBASAKI, Toshiyuki

February 25, 2002 February 28, 2002

Fifth party Sixth party Name: Name: ITOU, Yoshiaki SHIGA, Ryuji

March 4, 2002

Seventh party Name:

YAMADA, Kouji

February 28, 2002

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name:

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address:

1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address

(Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP

1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000

Washington, D.C. 20006

15/2002 MNGUYEN 00000104 10069976

For Office Use Only

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0255

Page 2			
Correspondent Name and Address  ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP  1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000  Washington, D.C. 20006			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 2 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ## 10069975 ##			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>January 10, 2002</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT PCT/JP01/05141  PCT PCT PCT/JP01/05141  PCT PCT/JP01/05141			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)			
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald W. Hanson Name of Person Signing  March 12, 2002  Date  Registration No.			

DWH/yap

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0256

Docket	No.	

## Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP

	U.S. As	SIGNMENT				
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum consideration paid to the undersign		NOR) by			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	— lele i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	<u>-0.101.0, 1.11. (60-119 1.01</u>	LO, Jegest			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of Invention)		<u> 1. Kanggarangan nagalah kanggarangan nagarangan nagarangan nagarangan nagarangan nagarangan nagarangan nagar</u>	2 (C) - 48. / 48.			
		<u>ann a clibrio de la companya de la</u>	. #1 <sup>1</sup> -4)			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	to the application for manage ratem of the clinical organism of the collection of th					
section must be completed)	(Armstrong, Westerman & Hatte		insert the series code serial			
	number and/or filing date hereon, w		indere die series code, seriar			
	and all Letters Patent of the Unit continuation, divisional, substitute, which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to executification, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such	reexamination thereof or Letters I ASSIGNEE in every way possible	rning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued le in obtaining and producing			
(Signatures)	signature(s).	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	affixed his/her/their			
(31graintes)	Yoshiaki Koyamor (Signature)	່ມດຍການນ	Feb. 21, 2002 (Date)			
	Mitsunou arimura (Signature)	(Type Name)	Feb. 22, 2002 (Date)			
	Koory Mitsucki (Signature)	12.0026 3 UST T	Fel. 25, 2002 (Date)			
	Toshiyiki Skibosaki (Signature) Y. I.	tronsidijire, di - (Lia Lidi (Type Name)	Felt. 25, 2002 (Date)			
	Joshiaki Hote Store (Signature)	Toxinicadi. Rucci (Type Name)	Feb. 28, 2002 (Date)			
	Ryuji Shiga (Signature)	(Type Name)	Mar. 4.2002 (Date)			

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

Docket No		
		•

## Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP

	U.S. A.	SSIGNMENT			
Insert ASSIGNEE's	consideration paid to the undersig	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oth ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIG	NOR) by		
Name(s) Address(es))		Ambana og die som sig som			
		eipt of which is hereby acknowledg and transfers to ASSIGNEE the en ed			
Title of Invention)	on) <u>Le Dillinda de la la la la la Colora — Lindriga de la lavora distribuidad de la lavora de lavora de la lavora de lavora de la lavora de la lavora de la lavora de la lavora de lavora </u>				
	<u> </u>	angli yali wa kata an na na kata an kata an kata an kata an ƙa	a.c. c. (4) (87)		
*If the assignment is eing filed after the iling of the pplication, this	unless otherwise indicated below:	·	xecuted on even date herewith		
ection must be	filed on, Serial No	<del></del> ·			
ompleted)	(Armstrong, Westerman & Hannumber and/or filing date hereon,	ttori, LLP is hereby authorized to when known)	o insert the series code, serial		
		nited States to be obtained therefore, reissue or reexamination thereof			
	any continuation, divisional, rei	cute all papers necessary in connects or reexamination application on with such applications as the AS	s thereof and also to execute		
	litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of thereon and to cooperate with the	ecute all papers necessary in con- ling which may be declared concorreexamination thereof or Letters e ASSIGNEE in every way possible interference, litigation, or other le	erning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued ble in obtaining and producing		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature(s).	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their		
Signatures)	7/ \ 1. /		7/ 38 300		
	(Signature)	Twoga are said (Type Name)	Jeb. 28, 2002 (Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(orgimens)	(1) po 1 tarrie)	(5.20)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT **REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0258**